
Rough Close Christmas Relays - 28th December 2024
Overall Results - includes handicapping

TEAM TEAM NAME NAMES Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Total Handicap
Total plus 

Handicap

3 David David Leadley 13:42 19:35 22:04 30:25 85:46 16:00 101:46

19 Ploddy Andy Emmerson 15:16 23:17 31:17 25:10 95:00 12:00 107:00

10 Old Man & Eldest Son Richard Gardner, Robert Gardner, Richard , Robert 17:07 16:20 27:16 25:13 85:56 24:00 109:56

18 Leeds the way David Bowman (AIRE) 13:10 19:47 23:19 32:20 88:36 24:00 112:36

4 Sam I am Sam Leadley 12:06 17:42 19:01 24:02 72:51 40:00 112:51

14 Mark Rookledge Mark Rookledge 14:54 21:55 25:43 36:11 98:43 20:00 118:43

15 sHOCk and Awe Pippa Blackmore, Seb, Peter, Steve Blackmore (HOC) 25:12 22:18 26:45 28:51 103:06 19:30 122:36

1 Staffordshire Sloths John Robinson, Ray Collins, John, Ray (WCH) 18:52 26:06 32:46 37:02 114:46 09:00 123:46

13 Grandmas Favourite Trevor Simpson, Helen Elkington, Stephen Elkington, Helen 32:20 21:43 23:41 30:21 108:05 21:00 129:05

12 Electrophoretic Kittens Mykyta Chubynsky, David Thacker, Mykyta, David 16:45 25:16 29:57 36:15 108:13 28:00 136:13

16 Team Lawson Viv Lawson, Viv, David Lawson, David 24:42 39:25 25:34 37:34 127:15 12:00 139:15

9 LIz & Bruce Liz Phillips ,Bruce Bryant, Liz, Bruce 18:14 30:00 32:53 54:06 135:13 09:00 144:13

7 Team A-H Alexander x 2, Zebedee, James Askew (NGOC) 18:31 29:27 37:43 51:08 136:49 12:00 148:49

6 WREjects Marian White, Andy White, Andy, Marian (WRE) 21:53 32:37 35:25 59:18 149:13 09:00 158:13

8 JINS Sue Hallet, James ,Sue, Nadine 28:28 29:27 52:51 39:58 150:44 12:00 162:44

17 Lost from Hertfordshire Lucy Allard, David Allard, Lucy, Dave (HH) 22:16 25:06 52:20 40:28 140:10 25:00 165:10

11 Young at Heart Penny Hemsted ,Robert Vickers, Rew Francis, Andy Hemsted (HOC) 44:35 47:51 40:32 42:27 175:25 03:00 178:25

5 OD Crox Gerry Spalton, Thelma Spalton, John Bowman, Gerry 24:23 57:58 58:12 62:56 203:29 01:00 204:29

2 Gruffalos Rosi & Isla Peterson, Liz, Graham Urquhart, non-runner 60:58 74:09 75:45 00:00 210:52 10:00 220:52



Results without handicap

TEAM TEAM NAME NAMES Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Total Handicap
Total plus 

Handicap

4 Sam I am Sam Leadley 12:06 17:42 19:01 24:02 72:51 40:00 112:51

3 David David Leadley 13:42 19:35 22:04 30:25 85:46 16:00 101:46

10 Old Man & Eldest Son Richard Gardner, Robert Gardner, Richard , Robert 17:07 16:20 27:16 25:13 85:56 24:00 109:56

18 Leeds the way David Bowman (AIRE) 13:10 19:47 23:19 32:20 88:36 24:00 112:36

19 Ploddy Andy Emmerson 15:16 23:17 31:17 25:10 95:00 12:00 107:00

14 Mark Rookledge Mark Rookledge 14:54 21:55 25:43 36:11 98:43 20:00 118:43

15 sHOCk and Awe Pippa Blackmore, Seb, Peter, Steve Blackmore (HOC) 25:12 22:18 26:45 28:51 103:06 19:30 122:36

13 Grandmas Favourite Trevor Simpson, Helen Elkington, Stephen Elkington, Helen 32:20 21:43 23:41 30:21 108:05 21:00 129:05

12 Electrophoretic Kittens Mykyta Chubynsky, David Thacker, Mykyta, David 16:45 25:16 29:57 36:15 108:13 28:00 136:13

1 Staffordshire Sloths John Robinson, Ray Collins, John, Ray (WCH) 18:52 26:06 32:46 37:02 114:46 09:00 123:46

16 Team Lawson Viv Lawson, Viv, David Lawson, David 24:42 39:25 25:34 37:34 127:15 12:00 139:15

9 LIz & Bruce Liz Phillips ,Bruce Bryant, Liz, Bruce 18:14 30:00 32:53 54:06 135:13 09:00 144:13

7 Team A-H Alexander x 2, Zebedee, James Askew (NGOC) 18:31 29:27 37:43 51:08 136:49 12:00 148:49

17 Lost from Hertfordshire Lucy Allard, David Allard, Lucy, Dave (HH) 22:16 25:06 52:20 40:28 140:10 25:00 165:10

6 WREjects Marian White, Andy White, Andy, Marian (WRE) 21:53 32:37 35:25 59:18 149:13 09:00 158:13

8 JINS Sue Hallet, James ,Sue, Nadine 28:28 29:27 52:51 39:58 150:44 12:00 162:44

11 Young at Heart Penny Hemsted ,Robert Vickers, Rew Francis, Andy Hemsted (HOC) 44:35 47:51 40:32 42:27 175:25 03:00 178:25

5 OD Crox Gerry Spalton, Thelma Spalton, John Bowman, Gerry 24:23 57:58 58:12 62:56 203:29 01:00 204:29

2 Gruffalos Rosi & Isla Peterson, Liz, Graham Urquhart, non-runner 60:58 74:09 75:45 00:00 210:52 10:00 220:52


